

Dane County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02553 Version: 1 Name: PRIMROSE - WEBBER

Type: Conditional Use Permit Status: Passed

File created: 12/21/2021 In control: Zoning & Land Regulation Committee

On agenda: 3/8/2022 Final action: 3/8/2022

Title: PETITION: CUP 02553

APPLICANT: JEFFREY L WEBBER

LOCATION: 9108 RIDGE DR, SECTION 29, TOWN OF PRIMROSE CUP DESCRIPTION: 195' telecommunication tower (self-support lattice)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP 2553 Staff Update, 2. CUP 2553 RF Engineering Report, 3. CUP 2553 Town Action

Report.pdf, 4. CUP 2553 Tower photo simulations, 5. CUP 2553 Site and construction plans 12-10-

2021, 6. CUP 2553 Density, 7. CUP 2553 Map, 8. CUP 2553 APP

Ver. Action Date **Action By** Result 3/8/2022 Zoning & Land Regulation 1 approved with conditions **Pass** Committee 2/22/2022 Zoning & Land Regulation postponed **Pass** 1 Committee

PETITION: CUP 02553

APPLICANT: JEFFREY L WEBBER

LOCATION: 9108 RIDGE DR, SECTION 29, TOWN OF PRIMROSE

CUP DESCRIPTION: 195' telecommunication tower (self-support lattice)